
5M Incorporated

100002 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

ABO Petroleum Corp

100008 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 178,060

Gas (MCF) 0 0 224,429

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,709

ABS Eenergy LLC

100009 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,541

Gas (MCF) 0 0 245,666

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Adak Energy Corporation

100013 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Adams, Frank B

100015 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,624

Gas (MCF) 0 0 149,293

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,244

AEC Oil & Gas USA Inc

100018 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,301

Gas (MCF) 0 0 365,303

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,967

AFE Management Inc

100020 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 627

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 163

AFE Management Limited

100021 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 139,111

Gas (MCF) 0 0 40,657

Water (BBL) 0 0 191,055

Alberta Gas Company

100026 4 Oil (BBL) 752 1,720 59,027

Gas (MCF) 780 1,956 60,648

Water (BBL) 429 1,359 24,486

Albritton Resources Inc

100028 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,148

Gas (MCF) 0 0 136,567

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Alker, Henry A

100033 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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Alta Energy Corporation

100039 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 750,147

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,838,868

Water (BBL) 0 0 221,586

Altex Oil Corp

100042 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ambra Oil & Gas Company

100045 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 145,305

Gas (MCF) 0 0 539,874

Water (BBL) 0 0 50,669

American Quasar Petroleum

100067 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,144,702

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,794,701

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,665,944

Amerigas Inc

100072 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Amoco Production Company

100073 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,625,446

Gas (MCF) 0 0 537,401,215

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,211,030

Amoco Rocmount Company

100075 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 109,280,983

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,313,385,995

Water (BBL) 0 0 14,808,106

Amoco/Tenneco

100077 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13

Gas (MCF) 0 0 76,763

Water (BBL) 0 0 22

Ampolex (Texas) Inc

100078 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Amtech Energy Inc

100081 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 46,128

Gas (MCF) 0 0 23,666

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,306

Anadarko Petroleum Corp

100087 162 Oil (BBL) 0 0 276

Gas (MCF) 1,287,799 3,732,505 173,899,290

Water (BBL) 218,085 657,661 40,477,364
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ANR Limited Inc/Coastal

100101 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,946,223

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,775,617

Water (BBL) 0 0 7,333,884

ANR Production Company Inc

100102 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 17,830,268

Gas (MCF) 0 0 58,892,834

Water (BBL) 0 0 84,630,913

Anschutz Corporation, The

100104 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 312,939

Gas (MCF) 2,467 7,003 33,382,187

Water (BBL) 0 0 481,589

Anschutz Exploration Corp

100105 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 19,240

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,157,718

Water (BBL) 0 0 29,267

APA Development Inc

100110 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 110,844

Gas (MCF) 0 0 296,708

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Apache Corporation

100111 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 167,238

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,998,344

Water (BBL) 0 0 498,392

APC Operating Partnership

100114 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 234,291

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,209,270

Water (BBL) 0 0 455,214

Arch Oil & Gas Company

100121 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 182

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,312,005

Water (BBL) 0 0 3

Arco Oil & Gas Company

100122 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 235,295

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,976,461

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,109,419

Ari-Mex Oil & Explor Inc

100128 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,326

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ark Land Company

100132 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 43

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,585
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Arps Petroleum

100136 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,271

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,047

Arrow Disposal Inc

100137 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Asamera Oil (US) Inc

100139 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 112,008

Gas (MCF) 0 0 120,713

Water (BBL) 0 0 598,798

Aspen Energy Corporation

100144 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 220

Gas (MCF) 0 0 347,158

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Augustus Energy Partners LLC

100148 50 Oil (BBL) 575 575 2,035

Gas (MCF) 147,594 371,678 1,155,800

Water (BBL) 1,275 2,270 8,510

Aurora Tech Inc

100150 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Austin Gas Gathering Corp

100151 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Aviara Energy Corporation

100155 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 675,606

Gas (MCF) 0 0 947,534

Water (BBL) 0 0 135,878

B L Oil and Gas

100163 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,493

Gas (MCF) 0 0 112,733

Water (BBL) 0 0 88

Babcock & Brown Energy Inc

100164 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 78,603

Gas (MCF) 0 0 86,097

Water (BBL) 0 0 21,485

Badger Oil Corporation

100165 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,216,971

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,251,628

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,844,595
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Ballard & Associates Inc

100173 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 65,637

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,467,481

Water (BBL) 0 0 26,069

Ballard Petroleum LLC

100174 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 74,569

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,507,012

Water (BBL) 0 0 58,676

Bar Mesa Resources Inc

100186 6 Oil (BBL) 0 0 24,295

Gas (MCF) 0 0 312,857

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,975

Barrett Resources Corp

100188 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,167,853

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,676,194

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,996,003

Basf Corporation

100190 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,617

Gas (MCF) 0 0 95,437

Water (BBL) 0 0 16,338

Basin Exploration Inc

100192 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 185,669

Gas (MCF) 0 0 385,388

Water (BBL) 0 0 68,286

Baxter, Ronald

100198 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Bayless, Robert L Producer

100199 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 14,139

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 57,063

Beard Oil Company

100202 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Beard, J / McIlnay & Assoc

100203 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 224,024

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,014,170

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,200

Beartooth Oil & Gas Co

100204 30 Oil (BBL) 31 170 8,742

Gas (MCF) 44,038 115,703 17,916,152

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,213
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Belco Development Corp

100209 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 165,172

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,329,221

Water (BBL) 0 0 460,551

Belnorth Petroleum Corp

100212 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 289,986

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,650,569

Water (BBL) 0 0 348,541

Bennett Explor & Prod Co

100214 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Benson-Montin-Greer Drl

100215 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 546 1,542 247,871

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Berry Petroleum Company

100221 435 Oil (BBL) 96,135 294,273 8,073,801

Gas (MCF) 1,006,035 3,013,438 49,092,003

Water (BBL) 33,313 101,077 2,639,079

Berry Ventures Inc

100223 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 179,246

Gas (MCF) 0 0 677,120

Water (BBL) 0 0 18,408

BHP Petroleum (Americas)

100224 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,932,013

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,454,940

Water (BBL) 0 0 81,785,898

BHP Petroleum Company Inc

100225 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,379

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 97,347

Bill Barrett Corp

100231 183 Oil (BBL) 30,746 97,228 571,706

Gas (MCF) 3,911,280 11,234,391 108,943,244

Water (BBL) 36,255 132,150 1,338,193

Birch Corporation

100234 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,487

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,925,988

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Bishop Petroleum Corp

100235 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,995

Gas (MCF) 0 0 48,913

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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Black Dahlia Oil & Gas

100238 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,425

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,078

Water (BBL) 0 0 362

Black Resources Inc

100243 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Blue Diamond Oil Corp

100248 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Bog Inc (Bowers)

100257 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 12,635

Gas (MCF) 0 0 125,173

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,683

Bolinder, Vern H

100259 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 256

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,616

Bonneville Fuels Corp

100263 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,135

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,160,615

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,017

Bookcliff Operating Corp

100265 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,313

Gas (MCF) 0 0 12,750

Water (BBL) 0 0 6

Bookcliff Operating Inc

100266 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,196

Gas (MCF) 0 0 14,513

Water (BBL) 0 0 64

Bow Valley Petroleum Inc

100272 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,736,685

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,889,366

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,394,430

Bowers Oil And Gas Inc

100273 1 Oil (BBL) 161 438 51,187

Gas (MCF) 60 204 101,920

Water (BBL) 0 0 22

BP America Production Co

100275 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 915,694

Gas (MCF) 0 0 52,099,559

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,997,684
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Bridge Oil Company LP

100283 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 266

Gas (MCF) 0 0 78,792

Water (BBL) 0 0 657

Broadhead, Walter

100291 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,937

Gas (MCF) 0 0 120,663

Water (BBL) 0 0 16

Brown Brothers Land Co

100294 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

BTA Oil Producers

100301 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 448,811

Gas (MCF) 0 0 353,562

Water (BBL) 0 0 198,573

Burkhalter Engineering Inc

100308 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,721

Gas (MCF) 0 0 363,071

Water (BBL) 0 0 630

Burlington Resources O&G

100312 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 94,754

Gas (MCF) 0 0 287,360

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,676,105

Burr Oil & Gas

100318 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 190,411

Gas (MCF) 0 0 857,606

Water (BBL) 0 0 66,582

Burr, Joel B Jr

100319 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 746

Gas (MCF) 0 0 232,041

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Burton/Hawks Inc

100320 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 26,741

Gas (MCF) 0 0 174,113

Water (BBL) 0 0 55,089

Bwab Incorporated

100323 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 123,854

Gas (MCF) 0 0 240,651

Water (BBL) 0 0 213,754

C & J Exploration Inc

100326 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 755

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,499

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
UTAH DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

SUMMARY PRODUCTION REPORT BY OPERATOR
March, 2009

Operator Account Active Wells Product Type Month Year to Date Cumulative

Page 8 of  66
Department of Natural Resources
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

Summary Production Report by Operator
Report generated on January 29, 2026



C C Co

100328 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 60,035

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,562

Water (BBL) 0 0 239

C K M Resources

100330 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 37,403

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22,736

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,019

C.S.V. Oil Exploration Co

100549 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 5,394 14,709 2,362,436

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cabot Oil & Gas Corp

100334 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cal-Dak Minerals

100338 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 735

Gas (MCF) 0 0 438

Water (BBL) 0 0 81

Caloco Energy Inc

100348 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 97,242

Gas (MCF) 0 0 37,869

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,098

Campbell, G S

100352 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 60,990

Gas (MCF) 0 0 362,154

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cannon

100355 3 Oil (BBL) 517 1,410 69,019

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 91 274 13,637

Cannon, Donald

100354 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 49,454

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,639

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,958

Carbon Energy Corp (USA)

100362 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,449

Gas (MCF) 0 0 933,023

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,433

Carns, Don R

100365 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 126

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 1
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CDX Rockies LLC

100378 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,959

Gas (MCF) 0 0 38

Water (BBL) 0 0 18,962

Celeron Oil & Gas Co

100380 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Celsius Energy Company

100381 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 147,897

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,086,814

Water (BBL) 0 0 217,325

Celtic Resources LLC

100382 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Central Resources Inc

100384 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 271,789

Gas (MCF) 0 0 343,686

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,061,277

Champlin Petroleum Co

100393 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,601,356

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,385,149

Water (BBL) 0 0 8,796,590

Chandler & Associated Inc

100394 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 962,752

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,864,149

Water (BBL) 0 0 651,609

Chasel Energy

100400 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Chevron USA Inc

100406 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 30,912,729

Gas (MCF) 0 0 68,612,779

Water (BBL) 0 0 295,138,362

Chiaretta, Jack

100408 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Chritton, George A Jr
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100418 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 94

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cimarex Energy Co

100420 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 59,903

Gas (MCF) 0 0 47,202

Water (BBL) 0 0 7,162

Cimarron Chemical Inc

100421 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 39

Gas (MCF) 0 0 19,557

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cimarron Energy Corp

100422 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 472

Gas (MCF) 0 0 548

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cisco Expro LLC

100426 2 Oil (BBL) 22 63 2,917

Gas (MCF) 2,232 8,554 36,467

Water (BBL) 0 0 6

Citation Oil & Gas Corp

100430 124 Oil (BBL) 45,695 132,050 10,226,985

Gas (MCF) 51,506 149,834 9,811,499

Water (BBL) 1,553,163 4,569,558 301,339,093

Clark Energy Corp

100437 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Clayton Investment

100439 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,097

Gas (MCF) 0 0 150,152

Water (BBL) 0 0 777

Clear Creek CBM, Inc.

100440 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,282

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,610

Clear Energy LLC

100441 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 16,793

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cline Oil and Gas Company

100444 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 21,748

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,197

CNG Producing
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100448 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,309,719

Gas (MCF) 0 0 114,294,273

Water (BBL) 0 0 485,946

Coastal Oil & Gas Corp

100454 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 152,200

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,311,487

Water (BBL) 0 0 88,130

Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,001,722

Gas (MCF) 0 0 80,595,564

Water (BBL) 0 0 8,194,775

Oil (BBL) 0 0 534,017

Gas (MCF) 0 0 138,445,425

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,880,803

Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,228,976

Gas (MCF) 0 0 40,026,023

Water (BBL) 0 0 71,998,424

Oil (BBL) 0 0 102,830

Gas (MCF) 0 0 107,998,668

Water (BBL) 0 0 579,246

Oil (BBL) 0 0 39,017

Gas (MCF) 0 0 16,147,039

Water (BBL) 0 0 132,932

Coastal Plains Energy Inc

100458 19 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 4,806 15,681 855,060

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Cochrane Resources Inc

100462 9 Oil (BBL) 59 270 367,557

Gas (MCF) 22,847 83,651 1,316,146

Water (BBL) 32 121 2,955,740

Cockrell Oil Corporation

100464 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 183,526

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,069,188

Colorado Drilling Company

100468 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,638

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 773

Colorado Pica Petro Corp

100475 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 180,143

Gas (MCF) 0 0 394,306

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Colorado-Utah Natural Gas Inc

100477 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 605
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 840

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,573

Colt Resources Corporation

100479 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 77,130

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 38,036,661

Columbia Gas Development

100483 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,378,819

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,246,476

Water (BBL) 0 0 256,974

Columbus Energy Corp

100485 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 274,288

Gas (MCF) 0 0 400,118

Water (BBL) 0 0 83,786

Comanche Oil & Gas Corp

100487 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 71,531

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Commodore Resources Corp

100494 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Conoco Inc

100500 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 497,572

Gas (MCF) 0 0 24,340,781

Water (BBL) 0 0 248,249

ConocoPhillips Company

100502 551 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,185

Gas (MCF) 3,435,058 9,962,382 321,303,819

Water (BBL) 762,815 2,366,787 72,435,379

Consolidated Oil & Gas Inc

100504 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,119

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,319

Oil (BBL) 0 0 146,129

Gas (MCF) 0 0 286,442

Water (BBL) 0 0 38,601

Coors Energy

100515 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,413,048

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,801,358

Water (BBL) 0 0 785,121

Cordillera Corporation

100519 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,223

Gas (MCF) 0 0 514,873
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Water (BBL) 0 0 154

Coseka Resources USA Ltd

100521 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 40

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,727,496

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Costilla Energy Inc

100522 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 456

Gas (MCF) 0 0 199,651

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,379

Costilla Petroleum Corp

100523 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 222

Gas (MCF) 0 0 124,658

Water (BBL) 0 0 790

Cotton Petroleum Corp/APC

100524 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 29,680

Gas (MCF) 0 0 947,364

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,240

Coyote Oil

100529 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 14,453

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,616

Credo Petroleum Corp

100532 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 292,444

Water (BBL) 0 0 89

Crescendo Energy LLC

100533 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,175,873

Water (BBL) 0 0 495

Cross Creek Corporation

100544 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 80,431

Gas (MCF) 0 0 35,151

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,643,738

Crownquest Operating LLC

100546 11 Oil (BBL) 408 648 3,431

Gas (MCF) 31,135 89,280 592,646

Water (BBL) 3,776 8,783 37,275

CSX Oil & Gas Corp

100550 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 48,317

Gas (MCF) 0 0 103,028

Water (BBL) 0 0 276,486

Cullum Oil and Gas Inc

100552 4 Oil (BBL) 81 491 28,101

Gas (MCF) 302 1,433 80,788
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Water (BBL) 400 1,998 106,925

Cullum, Max

100553 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,619

Gas (MCF) 0 0 36,334

Water (BBL) 0 0 16,593

D J Simmons Company

100559 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,645

Gas (MCF) 0 0 325,042

Water (BBL) 0 0 350

D J Simmons, Inc

100560 21 Oil (BBL) 213 773 19,796

Gas (MCF) 13,384 37,490 1,106,371

Water (BBL) 0 0 209

Dalen Resources Oil & Gas

100567 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 345,577

Gas (MCF) 0 0 907,755

Water (BBL) 0 0 44,426

Daniels Petroleum Co

100569 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,064

Gas (MCF) 0 0 38,000

Water (BBL) 0 0 69

Dark Horse Exploration Inc

100573 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,604

Gas (MCF) 0 0 54,759

Water (BBL) 0 0 102

Davis Oil Company

100574 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 140,500

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,393,268

Water (BBL) 0 0 25,933

Del-Rio Resources Inc

100578 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 87,298

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,333,646

Water (BBL) 0 0 35,848

Delta Petroleum Corp

100584 7 Oil (BBL) 0 597 30,850

Gas (MCF) 0 6,315 69,255

Water (BBL) 0 57 3,664

Denveramerican Petroleum

100589 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 104,636

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 49,042,629

Devon Energy Oper Corp

100597 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 17,772

Gas (MCF) 0 0 74,544
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Water (BBL) 0 0 12,748

Devon Energy Prod Co LP

100598 81 Oil (BBL) 46,367 138,713 6,228,037

Gas (MCF) 141,133 403,412 18,959,110

Water (BBL) 325,086 985,782 31,117,329

Diamond Shamrock Expl

100603 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 865,970

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,176,753

Water (BBL) 0 0 896,513

Dirty Devil LP

100607 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,348

Gas (MCF) 0 0 83,374

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Dishman, Lloyd N

100609 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 51,150

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

DKM Resources Inc

100613 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,532

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,810

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,949

Dolar Energy LLC

100615 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 728

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,600

Water (BBL) 0 0 187

Dolar Oil Properties LC

100617 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,630

Gas (MCF) 0 0 103,675

Water (BBL) 0 0 193

Dolton, Lex L

100618 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Dominion Expl & Prod Inc

100620 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,011,161

Gas (MCF) 0 0 140,921,508

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,706,742

Dominion OK TX E & P Inc

100622 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 460

Gas (MCF) 0 0 580,390

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,895
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Double Eagle Petroleum & Mining

100628 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Dougherty, H W

100629 6 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 2,251 7,208 1,270,961

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Doyle Huber Associates

100630 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,249

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 300,891

Dugan Production Corp

100638 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 60,882

Gas (MCF) 0 0 265,081

Water (BBL) 0 0 20,440

Duncan Energy CompanyUNCAN ENERGY COMPANY

100643 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 544,545

Gas (MCF) 0 0 722,168

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,036,265

Duncan Oil Inc

100644 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,557

Gas (MCF) 0 0 18,529

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,368

Duncan, Raymond T

100645 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,462,495

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,772,437

Water (BBL) 0 0 214,689

Dyco Petroleum Corporation

100651 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 124,138

Gas (MCF) 0 0 728,752

Water (BBL) 0 0 27,172

Earl Eastburn Investments

100659 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Earth Resources Corp

100661 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

EDP Resources LLC

100667 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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Edward Mike Davis

100668 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 639

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Edwards & Harding Petro Co

100669 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 36,375

Water (BBL) 0 0 300

Edwards Energy Corporation

100670 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 348

Gas (MCF) 0 0 24,209

Water (BBL) 0 0 65

Edwards Petroleum Company

100671 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

El Paso E&P Company, LP

100677 289 Oil (BBL) 225,854 628,203 4,962,050

Gas (MCF) 505,182 1,416,843 11,990,080

Water (BBL) 1,136,460 3,174,927 32,774,711

El Paso Prod Oil & Gas Co

100683 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,347,533

Gas (MCF) 0 0 71,532,731

Water (BBL) 0 0 53,172,858

Eland Energy Inc

100684 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Elk Production LLC

100687 89 Oil (BBL) 24,727 59,973 853,781

Gas (MCF) 30,331 69,576 1,775,455

Water (BBL) 12,925 26,280 434,217

Elk Resources, Inc

100691 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 33,001

Gas (MCF) 0 0 36,594

Water (BBL) 0 0 30,992

Elk Resources, LLC

100692 5 Oil (BBL) 7,081 15,421 31,808

Gas (MCF) 1,602 5,318 40,374

Water (BBL) 4,445 13,263 45,312

Elm Ridge Exploration Company

100697 14 Oil (BBL) 1,304 3,643 58,653

Gas (MCF) 1,179 3,128 58,052

Water (BBL) 9,295 13,249 197,665
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Elm Ridge Resources Inc

100698 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 152,265

Gas (MCF) 0 0 169,428

Water (BBL) 0 0 540,565

Emerald Oil and Mining Co

100702 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 124,930

Gas (MCF) 0 0 114,544

Water (BBL) 0 0 148,722

Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc

100709 43 Oil (BBL) 1,329 5,129 103,121

Gas (MCF) 566,930 1,603,472 37,071,620

Water (BBL) 6,354 21,057 838,664

Encore Energy LLC

100711 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,434

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Enduring Resources, LLC

100714 138 Oil (BBL) 1,679 5,165 98,339

Gas (MCF) 347,339 1,065,428 12,353,884

Water (BBL) 41,201 115,038 955,037

Energetics Operating Co

100717 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,907

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,001

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,475

Enerplus Resources (USA) Corp

100725 1 Oil (BBL) 2,204 2,204 2,204

Gas (MCF) 962 962 962

Water (BBL) 236 236 236

Enogex Exploration Corp

100732 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,928

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,227,914

Water (BBL) 0 0 546

Enron Oil & Gas Co

100734 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 841,018

Gas (MCF) 0 0 108,717,945

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,083,443

Enserch Exploration Inc

100738 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 247,392

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,275,866

Water (BBL) 0 0 64,951

Enstar Corporation

100740 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,081

Gas (MCF) 0 0 167,843

Water (BBL) 0 0 30
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EOG Resources, Inc

100749 1203 Oil (BBL) 147,369 425,967 4,925,550

Gas (MCF) 6,513,485 19,056,973 296,372,649

Water (BBL) 873,376 2,541,309 22,398,856

EP Operating Company LP

100753 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 136,971

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,987,979

Water (BBL) 0 0 178,470

Epic Resources Inc

100754 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,737

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 509

EPS Resources Corp

100755 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,193

Gas (MCF) 0 0 922,080

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Equitable Resources Energy

100756 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,209,088

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,098,767

Water (BBL) 0 0 600,324

Equity Oil Company

100758 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 740,501

Gas (MCF) 0 0 440

Water (BBL) 0 0 267,158,408

ERG Operating Company Inc

100761 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,571

Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,458

Water (BBL) 0 0 7,524

ERHC/Bass American Petro

100762 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 18,650

Gas (MCF) 0 0 11,302

Water (BBL) 0 0 19,344

Evergreen Operating Corp

100773 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,088

Gas (MCF) 0 0 871,237

Water (BBL) 0 0 627,589

Evertson Oil Company Inc

100774 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 140,633

Gas (MCF) 0 0 864,349

Water (BBL) 0 0 100,011

Exxon Corporation

100777 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,035,634

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,215,632

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,628,934
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Exxonmobil Oil Corp

100780 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,419,183

Gas (MCF) 0 0 12,453,504

Water (BBL) 0 0 76,010,129

F & M Oil Company Inc

100781 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 668

Gas (MCF) 0 0 471,382

Water (BBL) 0 0 417

F L Energy

100782 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,478

Water (BBL) 0 0 895

Fair Oil LTD

100784 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Falcon Creek Resources

100786 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 17

Gas (MCF) 0 0 9,520

Water (BBL) 0 0 110

Falcon Energy LLC

100787 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,577

Gas (MCF) 0 0 509,809

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,843

Fellows Energy LTD

100798 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 410,335

Water (BBL) 0 0 215,092

Fidelity E&P Company

100807 9 Oil (BBL) 13,738 40,863 266,342

Gas (MCF) 15,640 39,581 234,361

Water (BBL) 1,237 4,089 22,169

Fiml Natural Resources LLC (FNR)

100809 68 Oil (BBL) 15,599 48,532 1,037,119

Gas (MCF) 131,783 388,398 8,862,881

Water (BBL) 13,056 41,600 856,337

Fina Oil & Chemical Co

100811 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 190,440

Gas (MCF) 0 0 632,522

Water (BBL) 0 0 97,757

Finley Resources, Inc

100813 22 Oil (BBL) 2,619 7,939 32,691

Gas (MCF) 4,904 13,714 59,816

Water (BBL) 2,838 8,273 36,934
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First Zone Production

100825 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,930

Gas (MCF) 0 0 36,397

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,659

Flare Energy Corporation

100828 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 52

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Fleet Energy LLC

100831 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Florida Exploration Co

100833 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,480

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,696

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Flying J Expl & Prod Inc

100835 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 133,799

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,471

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,030,187

Flying J Inc

100836 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,983,622

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,030,563

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,124,794

Flying J Oil & Gas Inc

100837 55 Oil (BBL) 53,308 160,937 7,377,449

Gas (MCF) 57,179 163,349 8,770,341

Water (BBL) 55,659 164,837 9,076,592

Forcenergy Inc

100839 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Forest Oil Corporation

100842 16 Oil (BBL) 199 787 4,906

Gas (MCF) 49,723 150,630 1,368,184

Water (BBL) 2,803 10,463 65,077

Fortuna (US) LP

100844 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Fortune Oil LTD

100845 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 747

Gas (MCF) 0 0 855,737

Water (BBL) 0 0 818
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Fossil Fuels Inc

100847 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Four Leaf Oil Inc

100851 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 303

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,628

Water (BBL) 0 0 155

Franciscan Oil Company

100853 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 56

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 129

Freedom Energy Inc

100855 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,592,508

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,717

Friar Oil Co

100857 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 32,676

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 24,674

Fuel Explor Inc (Fuelex)

100863 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 51,488

Gas (MCF) 0 0 31,802

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,717

G W E Co

100871 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Gasco Inc (GSC Oper)

100883 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 243

Gas (MCF) 0 0 113,706

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Gasco Production Company

100885 128 Oil (BBL) 6,918 18,975 265,902

Gas (MCF) 1,101,595 3,234,519 34,287,909

Water (BBL) 109,819 324,381 2,924,007

Gavilan Petroleum Inc

100886 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 428,647

Gas (MCF) 0 0 711,065

Water (BBL) 0 0 163,394

Gem Resources

100891 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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General Atlantic Res Inc

100893 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 158,705

Gas (MCF) 0 0 142,870

Water (BBL) 0 0 433,253

General Minerals Corp

100897 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 22,238

Gas (MCF) 0 0 102,248

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,448

Genesis Petroleum US, Inc

100899 15 Oil (BBL) 88 319 1,592

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 1,247 4,186 8,984

Geophysical Survey Company

100906 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,869

Gas (MCF) 0 0 24,792

Water (BBL) 0 0 463

Gerrity Oil & Gas Corp

100909 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 944

Gas (MCF) 0 0 234,984

Water (BBL) 0 0 35,278

Getty Oil Company

100910 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 419,300

Water (BBL) 0 0 349

Giant Explor & Prod Co

100912 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 236,221

Gas (MCF) 0 0 440,388

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,360,149

Gililland, Daymon D

100916 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 278

Gas (MCF) 0 0 17,222

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,667

Gilmore Oil and Gas Co

100917 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 238,324

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,001,418

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,253

Global Natural Res Corp

100922 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,404

Gas (MCF) 0 0 41,183

Water (BBL) 0 0 138

Golden Eagle Exploration, LLC

100927 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,920

Water (BBL) 0 0 922

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
UTAH DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

SUMMARY PRODUCTION REPORT BY OPERATOR
March, 2009

Operator Account Active Wells Product Type Month Year to Date Cumulative

Page 24 of  66
Department of Natural Resources
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

Summary Production Report by Operator
Report generated on January 29, 2026



Gordon Creek, LLC

100932 9 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 29,822 88,065 439,327

Water (BBL) 23,042 66,139 200,374

Grace Petroleum Corp

100939 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Graham Energy LTD

100943 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,077

Gas (MCF) 0 0 541,366

Water (BBL) 0 0 33,458

Graham Resources Inc

100944 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 682,148

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,511,181

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,712,202

Graham Royalty LTD

100945 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 272,021

Gas (MCF) 0 0 8,281,576

Water (BBL) 0 0 868,962

Grand Oil and Gas Corp

100950 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 406

Gas (MCF) 0 0 18,079

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Grand Resources

100952 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 21,535

Gas (MCF) 0 0 62,927

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Great Northern Gas Company

100962 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,981

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Great Western Energy

100964 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,617

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,146

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,531

Greenwood Holding Inc

100970 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 22,170

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,860

Water (BBL) 0 0 19,916

Gulf Energy Corporation

100977 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 122,483

Gas (MCF) 0 0 185,372

Water (BBL) 0 0 16,691
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Gulf Oil Corporation

100979 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,488,366

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,594,356

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,978,765

Gulf Production Corp

100982 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,404

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,076

GW Petroleum Inc

100986 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,126,110

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,641,032

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,033,737

GWR Operating Company

100987 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,928

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,426

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,359

Hadden & Harrison

100991 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 212,787

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,066,487

Water (BBL) 0 0 251,955

Hadden, Darrel

100992 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,997

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Hadden, Pennell & Rohret

100993 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 26,348

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 680

Hallwood Petroleum Inc

100999 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 19,211

Gas (MCF) 0 0 260,386

Water (BBL) 0 0 424

Hamon Operating Company

101001 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 647,726

Gas (MCF) 0 0 280,119

Water (BBL) 0 0 481,792

Hancock, Burton W

101002 13 Oil (BBL) 0 0 500

Gas (MCF) 12,780 35,673 9,795,207

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,151

Harken Southwest Corp

101007 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,868,269

Gas (MCF) 0 0 9,703,643

Water (BBL) 0 0 708,851
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Harper Oil Company

101008 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 48,574

Gas (MCF) 0 0 66,587

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,664

Harrison, Thomas D

101009 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 245,858

Water (BBL) 0 0 292

Hawks Company LP

101017 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 19,274

Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,078

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,036

Hawks Industries Inc

101018 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Hay Hot Oil Inc

101019 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Hedges Oil Company

101023 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,561

Gas (MCF) 0 0 780

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,219

Held By Production Inc

101025 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,396,899

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,460,722

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,634,279

Hershey Oil

101027 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,925

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,748

Water (BBL) 0 0 21,617

Hiko Bell Mining & Oil Co

101039 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 180

Gas (MCF) 0 0 94,070

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Hill, Gillman A

101041 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Hixon Development Co

101046 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,968

Gas (MCF) 0 0 9,389

Water (BBL) 0 0 558
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Holcomb Oil & Gas Inc

101052 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,583

Gas (MCF) 0 0 13,864

Water (BBL) 0 0 965

Holden Energy Corp

101053 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 300,419

Gas (MCF) 0 0 384,908

Water (BBL) 0 0 49,837

Hollandsworth & Travis Oil

101054 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 168,199

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,291,800

Holmes, J W & Hershey Oil

101058 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,449

Gas (MCF) 0 0 13,000

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,047

Homeland Gas & Oil, Inc

101062 48 Oil (BBL) 158 372 50,019

Gas (MCF) 0 75 33,615

Water (BBL) 0 0 63,943

Hondo Oil & Gas Company

101063 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 195,822

Gas (MCF) 0 0 694,014

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,138,571

Hot Rod Oil

101069 9 Oil (BBL) 0 0 27,096

Gas (MCF) 1,037 2,544 583,095

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,556

Houston Exploration Co, The

101072 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 29,649

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,916,036

Water (BBL) 0 0 207,086

Howell Oil Company

101075 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,059

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Howell, Clinton K

101077 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 919

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Howell-Wesgra Oil Company

101078 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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HPC Incorporated

101079 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 459

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,452

Hugoton Energy Corporation

101082 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 200,867

Water (BBL) 0 0 20,798

Hunt Petroleum AEC Inc

101087 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,106

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,808

Water (BBL) 0 0 209

Huntford Resources Corp

101089 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 337,727

Water (BBL) 0 0 20

Husky Oil Company

101092 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,320

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Inland Production Company

101100 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,743,656

Gas (MCF) 0 0 42,726,289

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,805,912

Integrated Energy LLC

101103 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,334

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,189

Integrity Financial

101106 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,383

Gas (MCF) 0 0 172,428

Water (BBL) 0 0 347

Intercoast Oil and Gas Co

101109 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,402

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,247

Water (BBL) 0 0 20

Interline Resources Corp

101110 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 72,843

Gas (MCF) 0 0 794,645

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,313

Intrepid Oil & Gas LLC
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101120 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 658,562

Gas (MCF) 0 0 514,496

Water (BBL) 0 0 295,383

IP Petroleum Co Inc

101122 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Iriart, Joe

101123 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ironwood Exploration Inc

101126 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 150,799

Gas (MCF) 0 0 216,545

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,042

ITR Petroleum Inc

101127 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

J & L Oil Company

101128 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 79

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

J C Thompson Operator LLC

101130 30 Oil (BBL) 16 27 970

Gas (MCF) 43,829 125,622 2,025,522

Water (BBL) 10 27 515

J M Huber Corporation

101131 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,555,556

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,580,849

J-W Operating Company

101132 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 49,644

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,315,227

Jackson, William A

101137 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 347

Gas (MCF) 0 0 889,450

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Jacobs Drilling Corp

101138 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Jacobs, R L Oil & Gas Co
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101140 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,390

Gas (MCF) 0 0 68,135

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,641

Jelco Energy Inc

101148 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 10,136

Gas (MCF) 0 0 216,187

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Jenex Petroleum Corp

101149 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 22,340

Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,361

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,525

JFS Management

101152 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

JK Edwards Associates Inc

101153 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 786

Gas (MCF) 0 0 52,153

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

JN Exploration & Prod

101155 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 77,989

Gas (MCF) 0 0 946,413

Water (BBL) 0 0 212,875

Johnson, Duayne T

101160 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Journey Operating LLC

101166 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 462,149

Gas (MCF) 0 0 651,538

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,268,698

Jurassic Oil & Gas Co

101168 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 373

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

K S S A Partnership

101170 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Kaiser Energy Inc

101174 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 807

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Kaiser-Francis Corporation
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101175 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,065

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,290

KCS Medallion Res Inc

101180 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,546

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,884

Water (BBL) 0 0 307

Kellogg, Walter/Trustee

101184 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,861

Gas (MCF) 0 0 55,244

Water (BBL) 0 0 237

Kenai Oil & Gas Company

101185 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,896

Gas (MCF) 0 0 19,264

Water (BBL) 0 0 21,836

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore, LP

101190 1714 Oil (BBL) 60,290 182,036 1,690,335

Gas (MCF) 11,115,655 31,259,431 308,079,283

Water (BBL) 1,585,906 4,542,811 33,401,008

Kimbark Oil & Gas Company

101200 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Kipling Inc

101213 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Kirkwood, William C

101216 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Klabzuba Oil & Gas Inc

101218 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,811,979

Water (BBL) 0 0 611,705

Koch Exploration Co

101219 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 372,677

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,717,070

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,175,555

Kubick, John

101230 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

L B Industries Inc
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101232 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,305

Gas (MCF) 0 0 201,209

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,521

L&L Oilfield Services Inc

101234 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,800

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 164

L&W Oil Company

101235 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,574

Gas (MCF) 0 0 24,201

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Lacy, R

101239 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 119,995

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 28,513,175

Ladd Petroleum Corporation

101242 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 33,688

Gas (MCF) 0 0 41,253

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,665

Lansdale, A

101247 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Lansdale/Vukasovich

101248 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,145

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Legg Resources

101266 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Lehndorff/LGB Minerals Inc

101268 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 300

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 44

Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,321

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,343

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,279

Linmar Energy Corporation

101278 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,466,428

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,895,256

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,525,705

Linmar Petroleum Company

101279 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,779,456
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,302,714

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,844,501

Oil (BBL) 0 0 19,502

Gas (MCF) 0 0 14,187

Water (BBL) 0 0 115,656

Linn Bros Oil & Gas Inc

101281 22 Oil (BBL) 0 25 17,727

Gas (MCF) 77 1,461 505,485

Water (BBL) 10 27 1,651

Lockridge, John P

101290 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 241,226

Water (BBL) 0 0 18

Lodestone Operating, Inc

101291 1 Oil (BBL) 1 3 453

Gas (MCF) 64 196 59,063

Water (BBL) 1 3 517

Lomax Exploration Company

101294 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,639,307

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,137,180

Water (BBL) 0 0 263,175

Lone Mtn Production Co

101296 98 Oil (BBL) 61 277 44,371

Gas (MCF) 189,214 518,689 52,449,948

Water (BBL) 0 0 49,322

Luff Exploration Company

101306 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 57,785

Gas (MCF) 0 0 122,353

Water (BBL) 0 0 154,456

Magnum Drl Services Inc

101315 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 842

Gas (MCF) 0 0 318

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Mak-J Energy Partners LTD

101321 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 556

Gas (MCF) 0 0 74,678

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,832

Mapco Oil & Gas Company

101324 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 138,175

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,536,455

Water (BBL) 0 0 33,010

Mar/Reg Oil Company

101327 34 Oil (BBL) 699 2,116 117,771

Gas (MCF) 758 2,335 325,052
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Water (BBL) 10,332 46,970 130,405

Maralex Resources Inc

101328 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,296

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 869

Marathon Oil Company

101331 17 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,147,802

Gas (MCF) 113,452 332,079 24,457,957

Water (BBL) 12,979 39,627 7,881,542

Marion Energy Inc

101335 23 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 19,888 58,549 368,430

Water (BBL) 43,108 117,922 516,062

Marks, T Keith

101337 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 30,058

Gas (MCF) 0 0 90,185

Water (BBL) 0 0 59,171

Master Pet & Devel Co Inc

101342 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,561

Gas (MCF) 0 0 82,349

Water (BBL) 0 0 772

Matrix Production Company

101344 11 Oil (BBL) 853 2,531 49,831

Gas (MCF) 2,633 7,520 171,549

Water (BBL) 385 1,170 47,569

Maximum Energy Corporation

101346 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 1,913 4,320 7,478

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Maxus Exploration Co

101347 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 626,610

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,830,315

Water (BBL) 0 0 151,975

Mayers & Company

101349 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,242

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,619

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,293

McConnell, B L Operating

101362 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,303

Gas (MCF) 0 0 37,461

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

McCulliss Resources Co Inc

101363 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 30,239

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,656,490
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Water (BBL) 0 0 102,556

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties Inc

101370 22 Oil (BBL) 35 36 1,016

Gas (MCF) 18,659 51,646 2,385,279

Water (BBL) 151 240 12,315

McKenzie Petroleum Company

101373 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 25,917

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 8,572,775

McKenzie Production Co

101376 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 65,711

Gas (MCF) 0 0 91,347

Water (BBL) 0 0 28,221,336

Mcor Oil & Gas Corp

101387 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 87,969

Gas (MCF) 0 0 324,412

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,577

McRae & Henry LTD

101388 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 58,421

Gas (MCF) 0 0 160,624

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,210

Medallion Exploration

101390 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,402,556

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,940,947

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,851,115

Medallion Production Co

101391 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 13,356

Gas (MCF) 0 0 8,374

Water (BBL) 0 0 99

Megadon Enterprises, Inc

101394 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 43,732

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,382

Meridian Oil Inc

101398 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,690,344

Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,264,148

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,833,551

Merit Energy Company

101401 59 Oil (BBL) 8,143 28,919 2,024,977

Gas (MCF) 664,983 1,978,060 84,510,752

Water (BBL) 159,279 443,576 20,064,340

Merrion Oil & Gas Corp

101404 15 Oil (BBL) 0 0 50,734

Gas (MCF) 10,664 28,759 1,169,489
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Water (BBL) 114 682 237,663

Mesa Oper LTD Partnership

101405 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 45,363

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,762,156

Water (BBL) 0 0 738,192

Mesa Operating Co

101406 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Mid-Continent Oil & Gas

101417 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Mid-Power Resource Corp

101419 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 509

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Milestone Pet/El Paso Expl

101428 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 38,321

Gas (MCF) 0 0 47,149

Water (BBL) 0 0 416

Miller Energy Inc

101432 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 136,270

Gas (MCF) 0 0 141,439

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,072

Miller, Dyer & Co LLC

101433 2 Oil (BBL) 8 28 93,467

Gas (MCF) 0 0 19,139,683

Water (BBL) 0 26 198,286

Miller-Christensen Oil

101436 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 42,094

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22,131

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,326

Mission Energy LLC

101443 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 393

Gas (MCF) 0 0 21,919

Water (BBL) 0 0 764

Mission Oil Corporation

101444 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 10,096

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,950

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,221

Mitchell Energy Corp

101446 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 31,426

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,099,031
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Water (BBL) 0 0 1,570

Mobil Explor & Prod

101452 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 47,745,310

Gas (MCF) 0 0 30,770,677

Water (BBL) 0 0 220,461,969

Monahan, Rex

101456 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 411

Gas (MCF) 0 0 71,408

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,051

Moncrief Oil

101460 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 63,880

Gas (MCF) 0 0 318,153

Water (BBL) 0 0 60,797

Monsanto

101463 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,754

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22,466

Water (BBL) 0 0 160,352

Moose Mountain Divide #1, LLC

101472 1 Oil (BBL) 0 5 473

Gas (MCF) 89 22,178 647,746

Water (BBL) 0 83 1,642

Mosbacher, Robert

101475 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Mountain Energy & Resources Inc

101478 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Mountain Fuel Supply Co

101479 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 78,296

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,098,747

Water (BBL) 0 0 117,165

Mountain Oil And Gas Inc

101480 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 48,345

Gas (MCF) 53 53 76,232

Water (BBL) 0 0 73,726

Mountain Oil Inc

101481 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 173,769

Gas (MCF) 0 0 120,090

Water (BBL) 0 0 169,177

Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,057

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 784
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Mountain Petroleum Corp

101483 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,518

Water (BBL) 0 0 128

Mountain Resource Corp

101484 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 732,747

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,062

Mountain States Petroleum Corp

101485 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 240,108

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,332,493

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,211,935

Mountain States Res Inc

101486 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,100

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 748

Msc Exploration LP

101488 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Murdoch Oil Co Inc

101495 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,526

Gas (MCF) 0 0 8,290

Water (BBL) 0 0 642

Mustang Fuel Corporation

101501 18 Oil (BBL) 121 746 2,749

Gas (MCF) 8,566 26,160 139,617

Water (BBL) 1,293 5,621 33,820

Mutual Oil of America

101504 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Nacogdoches Oil & Gas Inc

101506 25 Oil (BBL) 1,378 3,861 14,267

Gas (MCF) 8,232 8,382 47,370

Water (BBL) 25,140 67,381 250,643

NAE LLC

101507 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

National Fuel Corporation

101511 8 Oil (BBL) 124 485 7,794

Gas (MCF) 40,937 114,810 3,444,248

Water (BBL) 112 243 2,523
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National Oil Company

101513 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 47,537

Gas (MCF) 0 0 48,869

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,223

Natural Gas Corp of CA

101518 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,254,638

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,104,499

Water (BBL) 0 0 78,934

Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Co

101520 3 Oil (BBL) 1,347 3,412 89,083

Gas (MCF) 1,725 4,857 94,553

Water (BBL) 2,084 6,300 88,113

Nephi City

101531 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 92,454

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

New Jersey Natural Res Co

101535 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 104,501

Gas (MCF) 0 0 266,272

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,322

Newfield Production Company

101538 1344 Oil (BBL) 484,064 1,454,063 17,976,118

Gas (MCF) 867,463 2,409,853 29,759,479

Water (BBL) 399,326 1,132,036 11,906,390

Ngc Energy Company

101543 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Nicor Exploration Co

101547 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 441

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Noble Energy Inc

101550 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,930

Gas (MCF) 0 0 181,308

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,620

North Plains Corp

101556 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,574

Gas (MCF) 0 0 78,537

Water (BBL) 0 0 127,570

Northstar Gas Company of Texas

101564 18 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,292

Gas (MCF) 6,899 15,133 5,911,034

Water (BBL) 0 0 81
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Northstar Gas, Inc.

101565 5 Oil (BBL) 0 0 590

Gas (MCF) 0 0 910

Water (BBL) 0 0 10,161

Northwest Exploration Co

101567 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 124

Gas (MCF) 0 0 100,134

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Nova Natural Res Corp

101572 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,759

Gas (MCF) 0 0 20,829

Water (BBL) 0 0 187

Nova Petroleum Corp

101573 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,202

Gas (MCF) 0 0 38,266

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,365

NP Energy Corporation

101574 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 26,265

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,546,149

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,307

Oak Oil & Gas Company Inc

101576 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ocean Energy Inc

101580 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 24,582

Gas (MCF) 0 0 18,005

Water (BBL) 0 0 71,233

Odegard Resources/Omni Exp

101581 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Omimex Petroleum Inc

101595 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 134,818

Gas (MCF) 278 1,416 1,771,687

Water (BBL) 0 0 307,012

Orbis Ex-Im Utah Inc

101598 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Orphan-No Responsible Operator

101600 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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Oso Oil & Gas Properties LLC

101602 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Overthrust Oil Royalty Crp

101604 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 77,040

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,273

Water (BBL) 0 0 26,717

P&M Petroleum Management

101613 23 Oil (BBL) 1,319 1,899 458,937

Gas (MCF) 830 1,090 354,977

Water (BBL) 98 214 3,005,018

P-2 Oil

101614 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,218

Gas (MCF) 0 0 270

Water (BBL) 0 0 385

Pacific Energy & Mining Company

101617 10 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,784

Gas (MCF) 0 0 88

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,310

Pacific Trans Supply

101622 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 10,163

Gas (MCF) 0 0 45,780

Water (BBL) 0 0 764

Page Petroleum Inc

101626 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 41,825

Gas (MCF) 0 0 97,407

Water (BBL) 0 0 128,018

Paiute Oil & Mining Corp

101629 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 63,863

Gas (MCF) 0 0 65,311

Water (BBL) 0 0 51,489

Pannonian Energy Inc

101635 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,683

Gas (MCF) 0 0 719,536

Water (BBL) 0 0 57,714

Parker & Parsley Prod LP

101642 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 10

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,552

Water (BBL) 0 0 15

Parker Energy Tech Inc
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101643 2 Oil (BBL) 198 530 86,305

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 199

Peak Oil Tool

101655 4 Oil (BBL) 0 80 1,886

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pease Oil & Gas Company

101657 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 358,548

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,142,784

Water (BBL) 0 0 34,978

Pease, Willard H

101659 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 88,916

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pendragon Energy Partners Inc

101663 15 Oil (BBL) 1,573 6,347 408,957

Gas (MCF) 394 1,588 193,484

Water (BBL) 35 1,323 36,896

Pennzoil Company

101668 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 54,838

Gas (MCF) 0 0 104,923

Water (BBL) 0 0 267,124

Oil (BBL) 0 0 6,324,882

Gas (MCF) 0 0 20,886,847

Water (BBL) 0 0 17,639,110

Pennzoil Explor & Prod Co

101669 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 17,662,366

Gas (MCF) 0 0 41,722,929

Water (BBL) 0 0 43,044,060

Peppermill Oil Co Inc

101672 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 38,472

Gas (MCF) 0 0 58,954

Water (BBL) 0 0 63,915

Performance Drl Management

101674 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,421

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,104

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,515

Petral Exploration LLC

101680 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 43,441

Gas (MCF) 0 0 925,457

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,969

Petro-Canada Resources (USA) Inc

101686 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 115
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Gas (MCF) 20,737 65,442 122,785

Water (BBL) 3,625 10,616 18,063

Petro-Hunt, LLC

101687 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Petro-X Corporation

101691 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 41,638

Water (BBL) 0 0 185

Oil (BBL) 0 0 15,221

Gas (MCF) 0 0 118,331

Water (BBL) 0 0 897

Petrodril Inc

101692 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,398

Gas (MCF) 0 0 147

Water (BBL) 0 0 38,822

Petroglyph Operating Co

101696 132 Oil (BBL) 16,957 49,213 4,807,302

Gas (MCF) 15,176 42,564 9,189,890

Water (BBL) 29,473 84,954 5,691,092

Petroleum Inc

101701 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Petrotech Inc

101705 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,229

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pettingill, Wesley

101707 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,282

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,044

PG&E Resources Company

101709 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,176,077

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,076,794

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,752,097

Phillips Oil Company

101712 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,949,226

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,263,497

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,959,669

Phillips Petroleum Co

101714 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 11,827,022

Gas (MCF) 0 0 21,958,821
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Water (BBL) 0 0 29,667,022

Phillips Petroleum Company

101716 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,153

Gas (MCF) 0 0 149,894,840

Water (BBL) 0 0 42,638,250

Phoenix Hydro Oper Corp

101718 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 77,648

Gas (MCF) 0 0 704,318

Water (BBL) 0 0 25,485

Phoenix Hydrocarbons Inc

101719 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 213,094

Gas (MCF) 0 0 911,082

Water (BBL) 0 0 86,398

Phoenix Resources Co

101720 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc

101727 84 Oil (BBL) 213 553 7,136

Gas (MCF) 132,701 364,859 5,145,140

Water (BBL) 67,369 215,090 2,951,134

Pioneer Oil & Gas

101728 1 Oil (BBL) 15 32 273,732

Gas (MCF) 2,733 7,844 1,294,345

Water (BBL) 0 7 1,809,428

Piute Energy

101731 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 14,205

Gas (MCF) 0 0 264,481

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,189

Pixley, Kenneth

101732 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Post Petroleum Company

101748 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 41,504

Gas (MCF) 0 0 16,258

Water (BBL) 0 0 326

Powell, Betty

101751 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Precisioneering Inc

101752 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,991

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0
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Water (BBL) 0 0 1,228,936

Presidio Exploration Inc

101756 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,223

Gas (MCF) 0 0 9,750

Water (BBL) 0 0 21,974

Price City

101758 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pride Ventures LLC

101760 14 Oil (BBL) 32 74 8,201

Gas (MCF) 716 1,341 8,159

Water (BBL) 3 4 15,040

Prima Exploration Inc

101761 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 121,690

Gas (MCF) 0 0 94,620

Water (BBL) 0 0 36,155

Prima Oil & Gas Company

101762 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Priority Oil & Gas LLC

101765 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 17,624

Water (BBL) 0 0 193

Prize Operating Company

101767 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Prodco Inc

101770 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,349

Gas (MCF) 0 0 470,024

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,349

Production Recovery Corp

101773 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,195

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pulsipher, William

101783 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pumpelly, Raphael Jr

101784 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 44,081
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Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Pumpelly, Raphael Sr

101785 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,764

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Qep Uinta Basin Inc

101794 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,105,051

Gas (MCF) 0 0 107,647,886

Water (BBL) 0 0 24,523,176

Quaneco LLC

101798 6 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Quest/Interline Nat Gas

101799 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Questar Energy Company

101801 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 472,422

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Questar Exploration & Production Co

101802 894 Oil (BBL) 104,409 302,197 2,421,201

Gas (MCF) 2,698,923 7,947,647 67,122,504

Water (BBL) 645,992 1,947,472 15,805,473

Quinex Energy Corp

101808 28 Oil (BBL) 15,143 46,145 5,268,446

Gas (MCF) 14,540 38,691 4,845,672

Water (BBL) 18,286 51,433 3,702,113

Quinn, Gerald M

101810 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Quinoco Co

101811 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,994

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,531,817

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,401

Quintana Petroleum Corp

101812 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 631,470

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,666,488

Water (BBL) 0 0 72,108

Rainy River Resources Inc

101821 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0
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Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ramco Operating Company

101822 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 51,468

Gas (MCF) 0 0 38,546

Water (BBL) 0 0 208,282

Rancho Energy Corp

101826 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ranken Energy Corp

101830 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 199,352

Water (BBL) 0 0 11,018

Regoal Inc

101841 1 Oil (BBL) 23 23 624

Gas (MCF) 1,037 2,274 34,879

Water (BBL) 35 85 887

Resolute Natural Resources

101847 402 Oil (BBL) 283,702 835,008 11,503,979

Gas (MCF) 177,437 532,355 11,283,223

Water (BBL) 3,367,273 10,221,952 134,697,364

Resource Development Technology, LLC

101848 3 Oil (BBL) 640 753 3,783

Gas (MCF) 304 348 3,175

Water (BBL) 44 48 66

Retamco Operating Inc

101852 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 500

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 700

Riata Energy Inc

101859 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Richardson Operating Co

101862 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Richardson Operating Company

101861 3 Oil (BBL) 0 0 273,450

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,270,712

Water (BBL) 0 0 316,738

Rim Operating Inc

101867 17 Oil (BBL) 1,756 4,980 309,492

Gas (MCF) 11,820 33,056 1,398,025
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Water (BBL) 5,912 16,947 494,601

Oil (BBL) 685 2,113 83,681

Gas (MCF) 1,045 2,959 145,623

Water (BBL) 1,886 7,203 235,366

Rim Southwest Corp

101868 20 Oil (BBL) 6,067 18,144 754,658

Gas (MCF) 11,930 32,231 1,108,037

Water (BBL) 1,064 3,452 208,771

Rio Bravo Oil Company

101870 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 120,630

Gas (MCF) 0 0 54,023

Water (BBL) 0 0 154,400

River Gas Corporation

101872 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 191,422,104

Water (BBL) 0 0 76,366,635

River Gas of Utah Inc

101873 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,747,549

Water (BBL) 0 0 5,551,360

Road Runner Inc

101876 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 90,118

Gas (MCF) 0 0 96,925

Water (BBL) 0 0 147,791

Robert L Bayless Producer, LLC

101877 16 Oil (BBL) 1,866 4,393 182,698

Gas (MCF) 27,248 51,016 2,321,343

Water (BBL) 2,064 5,740 131,730

Rock Creek Land and Energy

101883 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 52,049

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Rocky Mt Operating Co Inc

101888 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 27,843

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22,840

Water (BBL) 0 0 18,827

Roddy Production Company Inc

101889 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,239

Gas (MCF) 0 0 76,347

Water (BBL) 0 0 139

Roemer Oil Company

101890 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 9,621

Water (BBL) 0 0 0
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Rose, Verl

101896 3 Oil (BBL) 117 223 24,700

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Roseland Oil & Gas Inc

101897 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 329,651

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,040,764

Water (BBL) 0 0 7,881

Rosewood Resources Inc

101899 53 Oil (BBL) 271 766 32,214

Gas (MCF) 117,807 319,244 31,771,621

Water (BBL) 5,208 17,682 325,704

Ross Exploration Inc

101900 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 12,586

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Royale Energy Inc

101905 4 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 8,064 19,531 351,461

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Running Foxes Petroleum, Inc

101912 51 Oil (BBL) 227 398 3,726

Gas (MCF) 601 601 157,873

Water (BBL) 2 2 279

S O A L LLC

101917 1 Oil (BBL) 71 167 12,060

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,218

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

S O Utah

101918 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 22,596

Gas (MCF) 0 0 135,028

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,491

S W Energy Corporation

101919 5 Oil (BBL) 1,478 1,478 280,682

Gas (MCF) 25 25 51,836

Water (BBL) 0 0 197,555

Sage Energy Company

101922 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 191

Gas (MCF) 0 0 49,935

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Samedan Oil Corporation
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101925 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 533,834

Gas (MCF) 0 0 14,505,450

Water (BBL) 0 0 17,523

Samson Resources Company

101928 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 56,661

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,016,347

Water (BBL) 0 0 51,024

San Juan Casing Pullers

101930 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

San Juan Minerals Explor

101931 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 61,445

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 57

Sanchez-Obrien Oil & Gas

101935 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,794

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,635

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,485

Santa Fe Energy Company

101939 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 269,817

Gas (MCF) 0 0 998,632

Water (BBL) 0 0 966,615

Santa Fe Snyder Corp

101940 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 11,285

Gas (MCF) 0 0 134,553

Water (BBL) 0 0 8,866

Sapient Energy Corp

101942 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 64

Gas (MCF) 0 0 13,424

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Saturn Resources Corp

101944 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 11,725

Gas (MCF) 0 0 166,741

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,334

Savoy Energy, LLC

101947 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,326

Water (BBL) 0 0 1

Schuster Homes Inc

101954 24 Oil (BBL) 195 195 2,461

Gas (MCF) 376 978 2,776

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Seeley Oil Company
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101960 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 144,495

Gas (MCF) 0 0 187,963

Water (BBL) 0 0 72,612

Seeley Oil Company, LLC

101961 16 Oil (BBL) 2,245 4,957 131,573

Gas (MCF) 4,142 11,569 348,203

Water (BBL) 2,567 4,454 122,647

Sego Resources Corp

101963 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 183

Gas (MCF) 0 0 43,334

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,551

Sfeop

101971 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 328,475

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,256,015

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,388,299

Shell Oil Company

101978 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 12,737

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,707

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,245

Sheltered Security & Mgmt

101982 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,495

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 812

Shenandoah Energy Inc

101983 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,292,545

Gas (MCF) 0 0 75,259,834

Water (BBL) 0 0 23,043,931

Shogun Oil Inc

101990 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 22,936

Gas (MCF) 0 0 216

Water (BBL) 0 0 17,046

Silengo, Charles L

101994 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Slate River Resources LLC

102007 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 18,059

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,117,390

Water (BBL) 0 0 145,601

Slaughter, Orville

102009 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

SM Gas Production Inc
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102010 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 18,847

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Smoot, Richard P

102013 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 12,250

Gas (MCF) 0 0 371

Water (BBL) 0 0 42,022

Snyder Oil Company

102014 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 791,346

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Snyder Oil Corporation

102015 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 632,143

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,686,066

Water (BBL) 0 0 482,655

Snyder Operating Company

102016 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 16,995

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Sohio-Stand Oil Prod Co

102019 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 51,721

Gas (MCF) 0 0 62,342

Water (BBL) 0 0 110,896

Solaris Exploration Corp

102021 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 198

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Sonat Exploration Co

102023 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 130,154

Gas (MCF) 0 0 178,533

Water (BBL) 0 0 113,780

Southern CA Mergers & Acq

102027 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 258

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,909

Water (BBL) 0 0 54

Southland Royalty Co

102035 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,593

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,646,066

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,364

Southwestern Production

102040 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,711

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,275

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,252

Special T*S Management Inc
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102041 2 Oil (BBL) 15 50 5,888

Gas (MCF) 1,664 3,343 268,481

Water (BBL) 7 24 2,173

Split Mountain Oil Inc

102044 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,516

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 952

Split Rock Oil Inc

102045 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,388

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 648

St Croix Exploration

102049 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

St Mary Land & Expl Co

102052 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

St Oil Company

102053 3 Oil (BBL) 67 186 4,431

Gas (MCF) 4,758 13,480 385,024

Water (BBL) 237 459 8,064

St Oil Company (Navajo Wells)

102054 5 Oil (BBL) 1,811 5,254 70,346

Gas (MCF) 368 1,085 14,363

Water (BBL) 611 1,885 25,796

Standard Energy Corp

102060 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Starfighter Petroleum Inc

102069 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 46,858

Gas (MCF) 0 0 92,102

Water (BBL) 0 0 610

Sterling Energy Corp

102075 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 199,139

Gas (MCF) 0 0 329,295

Water (BBL) 0 0 65,651

Stewart & Stevenson MVO

102077 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 145,354

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Stewart Petroleum Corp
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102078 4 Oil (BBL) 221 960 2,851

Gas (MCF) 49,635 258,109 1,021,740

Water (BBL) 205 795 2,554

Stone Energy Corporation

102082 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Stone Energy LLC

102083 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 108,836

Gas (MCF) 0 0 202,894

Water (BBL) 0 0 52,511

Stripper Operating Inc

102087 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 555

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 67

Suma Oil & Gas LLC

102094 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Summit Operating, LLC

102095 21 Oil (BBL) 1,258 3,807 131,387

Gas (MCF) 73,499 215,114 2,541,561

Water (BBL) 1,751 5,006 8,097,810

Sun Explor & Production Co

102096 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 8,248

Water (BBL) 0 0 96

Sunfield Energy Company

102101 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 73,578

Gas (MCF) 0 0 351,079

Water (BBL) 0 0 16,329

Superior Oil Company

102104 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,735,410

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,885,928

Water (BBL) 0 0 29,764,180

Supreme Western Petroleum

102105 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Sutherland Oil Company

102108 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,056

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Swepi LP
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102113 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 468

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,750

Swepi/Western Division

102114 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,151,934

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,048,577

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,214,784

Synergy Operating, LLC

102117 7 Oil (BBL) 0 0 11,689

Gas (MCF) 0 11,744 302,867

Water (BBL) 0 0 38,718

Tamarack Energy Inc

102121 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,426

Gas (MCF) 0 0 50,566

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,991

TBI Exploration Inc

102127 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

TCC Royalty Corporation

102128 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 217,926

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,710

Tcpl Resources USA LTD

102129 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 18,103

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,271

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,988

Tenneco Oil Company

102134 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,688,587

Gas (MCF) 0 0 347,528

Water (BBL) 0 0 43,725,115

Terra Resources Inc

102138 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 972,063

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Texaco E & P Inc

102147 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Oil (BBL) 0 0 17,799,099

Gas (MCF) 0 0 20,378,370

Water (BBL) 0 0 228,072,208

Texaco Inc

102148 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,659,315
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 10,655,307

Water (BBL) 0 0 116,291,780

Texaco Producing Inc

102151 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 196

Gas (MCF) 0 0 912,493

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,559

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corpora

102153 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 123,044

Water (BBL) 0 0 4,368

Texakoma Operating LP

102154 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Texas American Oil Corp

102155 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,159

Gas (MCF) 0 0 57,639

Water (BBL) 0 0 962

Texas Eastern Skyline Oil

102159 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 424,558

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,232,478

Water (BBL) 0 0 33,690

Thermal Exploration

102178 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 893

Gas (MCF) 0 0 92,680

Water (BBL) 0 0 7

Thompson, J C

102182 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 123,219

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,535,658

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,410

Thurston Energy Operating

102188 7 Oil (BBL) 0 0 766

Gas (MCF) 0 0 40,909

Water (BBL) 0 0 25,478

Tidewater Oil & Gas Company, LLC

102189 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Titan Oil Inc

102198 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 227

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 514

Tola Production Company

102200 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,676
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,158

Toledo Mining Co

102201 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Tom Brown Inc

102203 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 305,174

Gas (MCF) 0 0 89,199,228

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,671,607

Torch Energy Corporation

102208 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Total Minatome Corporation

102210 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 155,419

Gas (MCF) 0 0 263,373

Water (BBL) 0 0 681,112

Total Petroleum Inc

102211 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 218,060

Gas (MCF) 0 0 256,831

Water (BBL) 0 0 133,091

Transfuel Resources Co

102222 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 19,132

Gas (MCF) 0 0 34,758

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,658

Travis Oil Co

102225 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 3,983

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,780

Trek Exploration Company

102226 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 54,469

Gas (MCF) 0 0 59,813

Water (BBL) 0 0 13,896

Trend Oil Co

102227 15 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 6,298 17,559 1,999,227

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Triage Energy Corporation

102230 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 827

Gas (MCF) 0 0 63,288

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,425

Tricentrol Resources Inc

102233 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 21,559
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 31,306

Water (BBL) 0 0 3,881

Trigg Drilling Company Inc

102234 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,061

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Trilogy Res Holding Co

102235 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 29,652

Gas (MCF) 0 0 116,221

Water (BBL) 0 0 176,920

True Oil, LLC

102242 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 311

Gas (MCF) 0 0 52,036

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,205

Trust Lands Administration

102243 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Twin Arrow Inc

102246 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,951

Gas (MCF) 0 0 22,370

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

TXO Production Corp

102248 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 73,638

Gas (MCF) 0 0 15,668,819

Water (BBL) 0 0 51,060

U O & G Inc

102251 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 215

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,050

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Uinta Oil & Gas

102260 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 113,109

Gas (MCF) 0 0 250,635

Water (BBL) 0 0 75,793

Uinta-Taylor Fund, LTD

102263 1 Oil (BBL) 65 65 26,178

Gas (MCF) 156 156 24,327

Water (BBL) 145 145 64,773

Uintah Management Corp

102268 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Ultramar Oil & Gas LTD

102271 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 295,085

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Umc Petroleum Corporation

102273 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 187,294

Gas (MCF) 0 0 156,385

Water (BBL) 0 0 729,961

Union Oil Co of California

102278 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,380,146

Gas (MCF) 0 0 307,282,367

Water (BBL) 0 0 26,050,799

Union Pacific Resources Co

102280 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 5,742,923

Gas (MCF) 0 0 17,843,980

Water (BBL) 0 0 53,797,598

Union Texas Petroleum

102283 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 7,056

Gas (MCF) 0 0 7,969

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

United Utilities Corp

102292 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 48,717

Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,379,575

Water (BBL) 0 0 8,141,868

Universal Resources Corp

102294 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 789

Gas (MCF) 0 0 894,131

Water (BBL) 0 0 35

US Oil & Gas Inc

102300 42 Oil (BBL) 7,729 21,533 1,470,726

Gas (MCF) 4,115 12,127 1,436,753

Water (BBL) 66,898 185,663 9,590,130

Ut Div Wildlife Resources

102302 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Utah-Westar Drl Ventures

102325 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 83,341

Gas (MCF) 0 0 35,047

Water (BBL) 0 0 6,436

Ute Indian Tribe

102328 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 21,780

Gas (MCF) 0 0 4,492

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,099

Utex Oil Company

102333 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,003,031
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 14,801,287

Water (BBL) 0 0 18,368,929

Uton Energy Inc

102334 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 676

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Valley Operating Inc

102336 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 552

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,058,187

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Van Ryan, L O

102338 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 49

Gas (MCF) 0 0 53,280

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Vanover, Dan

102340 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 386

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Vantage Energy Uinta LLC

102341 2 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Vortt Exploration Co Inc

102352 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,421

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,116,867

Water (BBL) 0 0 145

Vukasovich Drilling

102353 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 35,611

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

W C Investments LTD

102354 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 31,917

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,044,742

Water (BBL) 0 0 1,884

Walden Energy Ventures LLC

102359 3 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Walker Energy Group

102360 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 119,929

Gas (MCF) 0 0 251,121

Water (BBL) 0 0 15,220

Walker Explor & Prod Corp

102361 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,950
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,190

Water (BBL) 0 0 134

Warren American Oil Co

102373 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 78,053

Gas (MCF) 0 0 129,702

Water (BBL) 0 0 30,948

Wasatch Oil & Gas Corp

102375 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 519

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,676,050

Water (BBL) 0 0 752

Wasatch Res & Minerals Inc

102377 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,430

Gas (MCF) 0 0 989

Water (BBL) 0 0 394

Washington Energy Expl Inc

102379 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 216

Gas (MCF) 0 0 17,690

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Webb, Max D

102384 1 Oil (BBL) 22 124 16,100

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 80 240 10,123

Weger Petroleum Corp

102386 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 8,572

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wells Petroleum Corp

102390 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wesgra Corporation

102396 72 Oil (BBL) 321 987 152,058

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wessely Energy Co

102397 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 44,690

Gas (MCF) 0 0 6,002

Water (BBL) 0 0 2,597

West Hazmat Oil Field Serv

102398 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Westburne Expl Inc

102404 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 4,551
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 5,039

Water (BBL) 0 0 12,637

Western Alliance Petroleum

102408 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,155

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,716

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Western Energy Operating LLC

102414 13 Oil (BBL) 2,148 5,436 88,384

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 1,041,257 2,441,223 44,090,063

Westmont Engineering

102432 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,460

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 603

Westport Oil & Gas Co LP

102434 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 520,043

Gas (MCF) 0 0 135,445,221

Water (BBL) 0 0 9,806,331

Weststar Exploration Co

102436 10 Oil (BBL) 0 0 49,367

Gas (MCF) 0 0 147,317

Water (BBL) 0 0 137

Wexpro Company

102439 82 Oil (BBL) 643 1,111 1,553,185

Gas (MCF) 229,601 671,238 91,754,934

Water (BBL) 4,241 11,030 3,712,627

White Canyon Mining Co

102442 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation

102445 38 Oil (BBL) 3,198 13,788 253,616

Gas (MCF) 462,021 1,389,784 4,550,887

Water (BBL) 9,350 26,798 44,378,203

Whitmar Exploration Company

102449 8 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 39,163 123,341 2,068,254

Water (BBL) 67,520 190,952 4,541,109

Wilcox, Clinton III

102453 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 118

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 20

Wildhorse Petroleum Inc

102454 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 9,663
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wildrose Resources Corp

102455 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 1,212,566

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,639,490

Water (BBL) 0 0 171,492

William G Bush

102457 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 16,143

Gas (MCF) 2 2 77,047

Water (BBL) 0 0 45

Williams Prod Rmt Co

102461 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 942,820

Gas (MCF) 0 0 3,421,313

Water (BBL) 0 0 239,678

Williams Ranches Inc

102464 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 654

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Willstar Energy Gp LLC

102466 1 Oil (BBL) 157 984 984

Gas (MCF) 5,066 17,578 17,578

Water (BBL) 152 501 501

Wind River II Corporation

102471 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 2,214

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wind River Resources Corp

102472 19 Oil (BBL) 0 225 27,493

Gas (MCF) 124,538 374,776 19,677,893

Water (BBL) 1,708 5,105 268,928

Wintershall Oil & Gas Corp

102474 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 148,429

Gas (MCF) 0 0 729,708

Water (BBL) 0 0 121,337

Wolverine Gas & Oil Company of Utah, LLC

102479 18 Oil (BBL) 260,584 699,573 7,756,403

Gas (MCF) 14,638 22,187 41,303

Water (BBL) 134,120 357,173 2,624,207

Wolverine Operating Company of Utah, LLC

102480 1 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Woods Petroleum Corp

102482 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0
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Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

Wooley, Weldon E

102485 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 2,389

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 856,550

Woosley, James P

102486 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 131

Gas (MCF) 0 0 51,072

Water (BBL) 0 0 164

XRF Inc

102493 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 0

Gas (MCF) 0 0 0

Water (BBL) 0 0 0

XTO Energy Inc

102495 784 Oil (BBL) 14,317 42,157 240,088

Gas (MCF) 3,445,229 9,696,574 82,866,673

Water (BBL) 554,485 1,970,973 27,847,620

Yates Petroleum Corp

102497 7 Oil (BBL) 794 2,963 694,898

Gas (MCF) 3,352 10,013 2,329,510

Water (BBL) 4,544 12,735 729,082

Zinke & Trumbo LTD

102503 0 Oil (BBL) 0 0 525,223

Gas (MCF) 0 0 1,318,256

Water (BBL) 0 0 22,930

STATE TOTALS

Product Type Month Year-To-Date Cumulative

Oil (BBL) 2,015,628 5,852,289 1,358,905,415

Gas (MCF) 40,310,840 115,883,589 12,635,840,795

Water (BBL) 13,507,190 39,561,334 6,529,318,314

ACTIVE WELLS

Well Status Active Wells

Producing Oil 3084

Producing Gas 5662

Shut-In Oil 648

Shut-In Gas 836

Temporarily-Abandoned 182

Total 10412
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THIS REPORT SHOWS ALL OPERATORS WITH "ACTIVE" WELLS AND ANY OTHER OPERATORS THAT HAVE EVER HAD
PRODUCTION. OPERATORS WITH NO KNOWN PRODUCTION OR "ACTIVE" WELLS ARE NOT LISTED.

WARNING: CUMULATIVE PRODUCTION VOLUMES BY OPERATOR MAY NOT BE 100% ACCURATE. THE DIVISION'S PRE-
1984
WELL PRODUCTION DATA IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OPERATOR INFORMATION IN OUR ELECTRONIC DATA FILES.
THE CUMULATIVE PRODUCTION FROM THIS TIME PERIOD HAS THEREFORE BEEN ADDED TO THE FIRST KNOWN
OPERATOR
FOR EACH WELL IN OUR DATABASE. IN ADDITION, SOME PRE-1984 CUMULATIVE VOLUMES WERE OBTAINED FROM
SOURCES
OTHER THAN ACTUAL PRODUCTION REPORTS ON RECORD WITH THE DIVISION. THE ACCURACY OF THOSE VOLUMES IS
UNKNOWN.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
UTAH DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

SUMMARY PRODUCTION REPORT BY OPERATOR
March, 2009

Operator Account Active Wells Product Type Month Year to Date Cumulative

Page 66 of  66
Department of Natural Resources
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

Summary Production Report by Operator
Report generated on January 29, 2026


